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International Office 

Head of International Office Ms Taina Honkavuori 

taina.honkavuori@hamk.fi 

+358 50 4417649 

International Officer, Erasmus 

Institutional Coordinator 

Ms Riikka Kekäläinen-Alkio 

riikka.kekalainen-alkio@hamk.fi  

+358 40 7514051 

International Coordinator, incoming 

nominations and applications 

Ms Annina Herala-Hemmilä 

annina.herala-hemmila@hamk.fi 

+358 50 5745149 

Specialist, outgoing students Ms Malla Haaparanta 

malla.haaparanta@hamk.fi 

+358 50 4770384 

International Officer, outgoing 

students 

Ms Jenna Pohjonen 

jenna.pohjonen@hamk.fi 

+358 50 5709439 

International Officer, outgoing 

students 

Ms Josefina Kylä-Harakka 

josefina.kyla-harakka@hamk.fi 

+358 50 4764998 

International Officer, outgoing 

students 

Ms Miia Ståhlberg 

miia.stahlberg@hamk.fi 

+358 50 325048 

 

General Contact Information 

Name of Institution Häme University of Applied Sciences 

Erasmus Code SF HAMEENL09 

Organisation ID E10108914 

PIC Code 949666473 

Address Visamäentie 35, PO Box 230, FI-13101 Hämeenlinna 

Country Finland 

Website www.hamk.fi 

Email international@hamk.fi 

mailto:taina.honkavuori@hamk.fi
mailto:annina.herala-hemmila@hamk.fi
tel:+358505709439
tel:+358504764998
tel:+358504764998
http://www.hamk.fi/
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Exchange Students 

Website for exchange students www.hamk.fi/exchange 

 

Nomination deadlines Autumn semester 

15 April 

Spring semester 

15 October 

Application and learning agreement 

deadlines 

Autumn semester  

30 April 

Spring semester 

30 October 

Teaching periods 2023-2024 Autumn semester 

21 August – 15 December 2023 

Spring semester 

8 January– 3 May 2024 
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Nomination 

Required information for 

nominating students 

✓ Last name 
✓ Given name(s) 
✓ Date of birth (dd.mm.yyyy) 
✓ Gender 
✓ Email 
✓ Duration of exchange 
✓ EU subject area at the home university 
✓ EU subject area at HAMK 

 
 
 

Incoming Students: International Responsible Persons (= Guidance Counsellors) in Degree 

Programmes 

Biotechnology and Food 

Engineering 

 

Ms Riitta Rytkönen 

riitta.rytkonen@hamk.fi 

+358 46 9213869 

Business Administration  Ms Eerika Kiuru 

eerika.kiuru@hamk.fi  

+358505917394 

Computer Applications Ms Anu Vaaraniemi 

anu.vaaraniemi@hamk.fi 

+358 50 4667762 

Construction Engineering Ms Kirsi Liimatainen 

kirsi.liimatainen@hamk.fi 

+358 400 927181 

Electrical and Automation 

Engineering 

Ms Leena Koivisto 

leena.koivisto@hamk.fi 

+358 50 5745292 

Equine Business Management Ms Anu Virtanen 

anu.virtanen@hamk.fi 

+358 50 5745046 

Sustainable Forest Management Ms Andra Ruutiainen 

andra.ruutiainen@hamk.fi 

+358504685719 

Horticulture Ms Riitta Ahokas 

riitta.ahokas@hamk.fi 

mailto:riitta.rytkonen@hamk.fi
mailto:anu.vaaraniemi@hamk.fi
mailto:anu.virtanen@hamk.fi
mailto:riitta.ahokas@hamk.fi
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+358 40 5019197 

Information and Communication 

Technology 

Ms Marianne Autero 

marianne.autero@hamk.fi 

+358 50 5920793 

Information and Communication 

Technology, Bioeconomy 

Ms Satu Alatalo 

satu.alatalo@hamk.fi 

+358 50 4720392 

International Business Ms Johanna Heinola-Lepistö 

johanna.heinola-lepisto@hamk.fi 

+358 50 5056187 

Landscape Design and 

Construction 

Ms Riitta Ahokas 

riitta.ahokas@hamk.fi 

+358 40 5019197 

Mechanical Engineering and 

Production Technology 

Ms Kirsi Liimatainen 

kirsi.liimatainen@hamk.fi 

+358 400 927181 

Nursing Forssa Campus 

Ms Minna Määttä 

minna.maatta@hamk.fi  

+358 50 3476192 

Hämeenlinna Campus 

Ms Sari Lamminpää 

sari.lamminpaa@hamk.fi  

 +358 50 4782432 

Professional Teacher Education Ms Eveliina Grönberg 

eveliina.gronberg@hamk.fi 

+358 40 8341177 

Smart Organic Farming Ms Andra Ruutiainen 

andra.ruutiainen@hamk.fi 

+358504685719 

Smart and Sustainable Design Ms Johanna Ojanen 

johanna.ojanen@hamk.fi 

+358 50 5250368 

Social Services Mr Jesse Sjelvgren 

jesse.sjelvgren@hamk.fi 

+358504775448 

Traffic and Transport Management Ms Johanna Nikkola 

mailto:satu.alatalo@hamk.fi
mailto:johanna.heinola-lepisto@hamk.fi
mailto:riitta.ahokas@hamk.fi
tel:+358505250368
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johanna.nikkola@hamk.fi 

+358 50 5745171 

Management in Sustainable 

Business (master’s degree 
programme) 

Ms Johanna Heinola-Lepistö 

johanna.heinola-lepisto@hamk.fi 

+358 50 5056187 

Other master’s degree programmes Ms Kirsi Napola 

kirsi.napola@hamk.fi 

+358 50 5745254 

 

 

 

  

mailto:johanna.nikkola@hamk.fi
mailto:johanna.heinola-lepisto@hamk.fi
mailto:kirsi.napola@hamk.fi

